505279917 01/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5326689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE M. IONKOV	09/10/2010
DENNIS H. HARDING	09/23/2010
AARON JAMES DYKSTRA	09/10/2010
LAURA ELLEN GRIT	09/10/2010
JAMES C. PETTS	09/10/2010
SAMUEL A. MINTER	09/10/2010
LINDSEY CHRISTINA FOWLER	09/10/2010
YONG XI	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 81226	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98108-1226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14323734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: kjohnson@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08862.274 P0012C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. KIMES (REG. NO. 50870)
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Kimes/

PATENT 505279917 REEL: 048016 FRAME: 0302

DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019		
Total Attachments: 11			
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignme	ent#page1.tif		
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignme	ent#page2.tif		
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignme	ent#page3.tif		
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignme	ent#page4.tif		
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignme	ent#page5.tif		
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignment#page6.tif			
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignment#page7.tif			
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignment#page8.tif			
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignment#page9.tif			
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignment#page10.tif			
source=08862-0274_P0012C_Assignment#page11.tif			

PATENT REEL: 048016 FRAME: 0303

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

George M. Ionkov 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Dennis H. Harding 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Aaron James Dykstra 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Laura Ellen Grit 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

James C. Petts 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Samuel A. Minter 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Lindsey Christina Fowler 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Yong Xi 410 Terry Avenue North Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Assignee:

Amazon Technologies, Inc. PO Box 8102 Reno, NV 89507

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "USER DEVICE PROVIDING ELECTRONIC PUBLICATIONS WITH DYNAMIC EXERCISES" for which:

\boxtimes	a ne	on-pr	ovisio	onal a	pplica	tion fo	or United	States Lett	ers Patent:				¥
		was	filed	on		an	d accord	ed U.S. Ser	ial No	; o	r .		
	\boxtimes	will	be	filed	with	this	executed	PATENT	ASSIGNME	NT.	ASSIGNOR	hei	reby
		auth	orizes	s and	reques	its AS	SIGNEE	'S legal rep	resentatives, c	of <u>BL</u>	AKELY SOK	<u>O</u> L	<u>OFF</u>
		TAY	LOR	. & Z	AFM/	NLL	P, ass	ociated wit	h Customer N	o. <u>0</u>	8791 , to ins	ert .	here
		in p	arent	hesis	(U.S.	Seria	ıl No.	*****************	, file	d		_)	this
		APP	LICA	TIO	ψs U.	S. Seri	ial Numb	er and filin	g date, when l	cnown.			

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and

Page 2 of 11

Attorney Docket No. <u>8862P012</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG99914 2010-PT</u>

its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

09/10/10	
Date	George M. Ionkov
State of Washington)
County of King) ss:)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>GEORGE M. IONKOV</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SHERE L PENNINGTON SI NOTARY PUBLIC NO STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES PROJUNE 19, 2013	gnature of July L. Puglon otary Public Stull L. PENN/METON finted Name SHEREE L. PENN/METON by commission expires 6-19-2013
--	--

U.S. Patent Applin. No Filing Date		Attorney Docket No. <u>8862P012</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG99914 2010-PT</u>
Sep 23, 2010 Date		Dennis H. Harding
	WITNESS:	Frank A. Mospear Sep. 23-2010
	· WITNESS:	Printed Name and Date Sanse March Witness Signature

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>AARON JAMES DYKSTRA</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SHEREE L PENNINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 19, 2013

Dated 9-10-2010

Signature of Shure L. Perinted Name SHEREE L. PENNINGTON

My commission expires 6-19-2013

U.S. Pat Filing D	tent Appln. No ate	Attorney Docket No. <u>8862P012</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG99914 2010-PT</u>
O Date	-10-2010	Laura Ellen Grit
State of	f Washington	}
County	of King) ss:)
	illy appeared before me and ac	ntisfactory evidence that <u>LAURA ELLEN GRIT</u> is the person who nowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and pluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
(Seal)	SHEREE I. PENNINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2013	Dated 9-10-2010 Signature of Shue L. Righon Printed Name SHEREE L. PENNINGTON

My commission expires 6-19-2013

U.S. Patent Appln. No Filing Date	Attorney Docket No. 8862P012 Client Docket No. REG99914 2010-PT
	100A
9/10/2010 Date	James C. Patts
State of Washington	
County of King) ss:)
personally appeared before me and acknowled	ctory evidence that <u>JAMES C. PETTS</u> is the person who ged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and a act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	Q 140 7-10

SHE HEE L PENNINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 19, 2013

Signature of Notary Public Shure L-Repron

Printed Name SNEREE L. RENAUM 670N

My commission expires 6-19-2013

10 Sep 2010

Date

State of WASHINGTON

County of KING

Samuel A. Minter

Samuel A

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>SAMUEL A, MINTER</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal)

SHEREF I. PENNINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2013 Dated 9-10-2010

Signature of Notary Public 4

Printed Name

My commission expires $\underline{\mathscr{L}}$

REE L. F

19-2013

9/10/10	I was Far
Date /	Lindsey Christina Fowler
State of Washington)
County of King) ss:)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>LINDSEY CHRISTINA FOWLER</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal)	SHEREE L PENNINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2013	Dated 9-10-2010 Signature of Shue L. Regton Printed Name SHEREE L. PERMINISTON
Jacobaranasanasana	My commission expires 6-19-2013	

9-1	0-	20	10
-----	----	----	----

Date

Yong Xi

State of Washington

) ss:

County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>YONG XI</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal)

SHEREE I. PENNINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19. 2013 Dated 9-10-2010

Signature of A Notary Public __

Printed Name

My commission expires 6